

CR 232-2025 R

Order No. 08 dated 06-01-2026

Today is fixed for SA.

Ld. advocate for the petitioner files hazira.

All the accused are absent by filing by a petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.O. has been received. Ld. ACJM, Kalna is in charge.

To 11-03-2026 for SA.

Dictated and corrected by me

J.M. 2nd Court, Kalna. (I/C)